

## TechnipFMC plc: Availability of Specialized Disclosure Report on Form SD for the Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2019

May 28, 2020

LONDON & PARIS & HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 28, 2020-- Regulatory News:

TechnipFMC plc ("**TechnipFMC**") (NYSE: FTI) (Paris: FTI) (ISIN: GB00BDSFG982) announces that on 28 May 2020, it filed a Specialized Disclosure Report on Form SD ("Form SD") under the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, for the fiscal year ended 31 December 2019 with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC").

The Form SD includes TechnipFMC's conflict minerals report for the fiscal year ended 31 December 2019.

A copy of the Form SD can be found on the SEC website (www.sec.gov) and on the TechnipFMC website (investors.technipfmc.com).

A copy of the Form SD has been submitted to the UK NSM on the date of this announcement and is, or will shortly be, available for inspection at <a href="https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism">https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200528005817/en/

Investor relations Matt Seinsheimer Vice President Investor Relations Tel: +1 281 260 3665 Email: Matt Seinsheimer

Phillip Lindsay Director Investor Relations (Europe) Tel: +44 (0) 20 3429 3929 Email: <u>Phillip Lindsay</u>

Media relations Christophe Bélorgeot Senior Vice President Corporate Engagement Tel: +33 1 47 78 39 92 Email: <u>Christophe Belorgeot</u>

Brooke Robertson Public Relations Director Tel: +1 281 591 4108 Email: <u>Brooke Robertson</u>

Source: TechnipFMC plc